## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY PLANNING B OARD

## **RESOLUTION 2014-1-3**

## OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that the following are the official Newspapers of Mansfield Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey through December 31, 2014;

**PRIMARY:** Burlington County Times

**SECONDARIES**: Trenton Times
Register – News

MOTION: Mr. Puglia SECOND: Mrs. Cholewa

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: 7

NAYS: 0 ABSTAIN: 0 ABSENT: 1

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, SHERI L. HANNAH,** Secretary, Mansfield Township Planning Board, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Planning Board of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganization Meeting held on January 27, 2014 at the Mansfield Township Complex at 7:00 PM.

SHERI L. HANNAH, Secretary Planning Board